
 

 
 

TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  

 

State/Region wise and Month wise Tea Production data for the year 2024 -- Qty. in M.Kgs  

 
State Jan-24* Feb-24* Jan- Feb, 2024 

BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total 

Assam Valley 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.05 0.20 0.15 0.05 0.20 

Cachar 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.01 0.11 0.10 0.01 0.11 

Total Assam 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.06 0.31 0.25 0.06 0.31 

Dooars 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.35 0.42 0.77 0.35 0.42 0.77 

Terai 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.45 0.52 0.07 0.45 0.52 

Darjeeling 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Total West Bengal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.42 0.87 1.29 0.42 0.87 1.29 

Others 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.03 

Total North India 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.68 0.95 1.63 0.68 0.95 1.63 

Tamil Nadu 3.91 7.41 11.32 4.16 5.95 10.11 8.07 13.36 21.43 

Kerala 4.47 0.82 5.29 3.88 0.68 4.56 8.35 1.50 9.85 

Karnataka 0.34 0.03 0.37 0.28 0.02 0.30 0.62 0.05 0.67 

Total South India 8.72 8.26 16.98 8.32 6.65 14.97 17.04 14.91 31.95 

Total All India 8.72 8.26 16.98 9.00 7.60 16.60 17.72 15.86 33.58 

 

B.G indicates Big Growers while S.G indicates Small Growers 

*Provisional; subject to change 

 

 



 

 
 

TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  

 

State/Region wise and Month wise Tea Production data for the year 2023-24 -- Qty. in M.Kgs  

 
State Apr-23* May-23* Jun-23* Jul-23* Aug-23* Sep-23* 

  BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total 

Assam Valley 16.43 18.87 35.30 29.03 35.32 64.35 30.32 31.97 62.29 45.26 41.17 86.43 49.11 46.26 95.37 44.48 38.84 83.32 

Cachar 2.58 0.09 2.67 3.01 0.10 3.11 3.60 0.20 3.80 5.03 0.23 5.26 5.55 0.17 5.72 4.92 0.20 5.12 

Total Assam 19.01 18.96 37.97 32.04 35.42 67.46 33.92 32.17 66.09 50.29 41.40 91.69 54.66 46.43 101.09 49.40 39.04 88.44 

Dooars 6.26 6.70 12.96 9.35 9.69 19.04 12.56 13.95 26.51 15.44 13.92 29.36 15.66 14.75 30.41 13.47 12.26 25.73 

Terai 1.46 7.42 8.88 2.76 11.40 14.16 3.59 15.41 19.00 5.13 16.53 21.66 4.88 20.58 25.46 4.34 15.34 19.68 

Darjeeling 1.01 0.04 1.05 0.41 0.01 0.42 0.52 0.01 0.53 0.96 0.07 1.03 0.96 0.11 1.07 0.77 0.11 0.88 

Total West Bengal 8.73 14.16 22.89 12.52 21.10 33.62 16.67 29.37 46.04 21.53 30.52 52.05 21.50 35.44 56.94 18.58 27.71 46.29 

Others 0.71 1.26 1.97 0.93 2.17 3.10 1.19 2.40 3.59 1.66 3.02 4.68 1.70 2.92 4.62 1.24 2.89 4.13 

Total North India 28.45 34.38 62.83 45.49 58.69 104.18 51.78 63.94 115.72 73.48 74.94 148.42 77.86 84.79 162.65 69.22 69.64 138.86 

Tamil Nadu 5.54 7.01 12.55 7.13 11.03 18.16 6.65 13.41 20.06 5.50 10.92 16.42 5.38 9.48 14.86 5.86 11.16 17.02 

Kerala 4.47 1.08 5.55 5.89 1.07 6.96 5.73 1.31 7.04 4.20 0.78 4.98 3.72 0.85 4.57 5.43 0.99 6.42 

Karnataka 0.24 0.01 0.25 0.42 0.02 0.44 1.15 0.03 1.18 0.31 0.01 0.32 0.36 0.03 0.39 0.57 0.03 0.60 

Total South India 10.25 8.10 18.35 13.44 12.12 25.56 13.53 14.75 28.28 10.01 11.71 21.72 9.46 10.36 19.82 11.86 12.18 24.04 

Total All India 38.70 42.48 81.18 58.93 70.81 129.74 65.31 78.69 144.00 83.49 86.65 170.14 87.32 95.15 182.47 81.08 81.82 162.90 

 

 

B.G indicates Big Growers while S.G indicates Small Growers 

*Provisional; subject to change 

(The first revision of 2023-24 (Apr-Aug) included) 



 

 
 

TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  

 

State/Region wise and Month wise Tea Production data for the year 2023-24 -- Qty. in M.Kgs  
State Oct-23* Nov-23* Dec-23* Jan-24* Feb-24* 2023-24 

  BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total 

Assam Valley 52.07 46.16 98.23 29.40 29.78 59.18 8.20 9.71 17.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.05 0.20 304.45 298.13 602.58 

Cachar 5.85 0.18 6.03 3.96 0.13 4.09 2.28 0.04 2.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.01 0.11 36.88 1.35 38.23 

Total Assam 57.92 46.34 104.26 33.36 29.91 63.27 10.48 9.75 20.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.06 0.31 341.33 299.48 640.81 

Dooars 15.23 14.78 30.01 10.58 11.53 22.11 4.87 10.84 15.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.35 0.42 0.77 103.77 108.84 212.61 

Terai 4.51 19.92 24.43 3.71 13.52 17.23 1.98 19.45 21.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.45 0.52 32.43 140.02 172.45 

Darjeeling 0.53 0.01 0.54 0.34 0.04 0.38 0.06 0.05 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.56 0.45 6.01 

Total West Bengal 20.27 34.71 54.98 14.63 25.09 39.72 6.91 30.34 37.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.42 0.87 1.29 141.76 249.31 391.07 

Others 1.35 3.36 4.71 1.09 2.15 3.24 0.57 1.81 2.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.03 10.45 22.00 32.45 

Total North India 79.54 84.41 163.95 49.08 57.15 106.23 17.96 41.90 59.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.68 0.95 1.63 493.54 570.79 1064.33 

Tamil Nadu 4.68 10.19 14.87 4.71 9.19 13.90 3.93 8.59 12.52 3.91 7.41 11.32 4.16 5.95 10.11 57.45 104.34 161.79 

Kerala 3.11 0.62 3.73 5.25 1.13 6.38 4.02 0.75 4.77 4.47 0.82 5.29 3.88 0.68 4.56 50.17 10.08 60.25 

Karnataka 0.27 0.02 0.29 0.58 0.03 0.61 0.35 0.02 0.37 0.34 0.03 0.37 0.28 0.02 0.30 4.87 0.25 5.12 

Total South India 8.06 10.83 18.89 10.54 10.35 20.89 8.30 9.36 17.66 8.72 8.26 16.98 8.32 6.65 14.97 112.49 114.67 227.16 

Total All India 87.60 95.24 182.84 59.62 67.50 127.12 26.26 51.26 77.52 8.72 8.26 16.98 9.00 7.60 16.60 606.03 685.46 1291.49 

 

B.G indicates Big Growers while S.G indicates Small Growers 

*Provisional; subject to change 

(The first revision of 2023-24 (Apr-Aug) included) 

 

 



 

 

 
 

TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  
 

State/Region wise and Month wise Tea Production data for the year 2023 -- Qty. in M.Kgs  

 

State 
Jan-23 Feb-23 Mar-23 Apr-23* May-23* Jun-23* Jul-23* 

BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total 

Assam Valley 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.24 0.05 0.29 13.38 20.00 33.38 16.43 18.87 35.30 29.03 35.32 64.35 30.32 31.97 62.29 45.26 41.17 86.43 

Cachar 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.64 0.02 0.66 2.58 0.09 2.67 3.01 0.10 3.11 3.60 0.20 3.80 5.03 0.23 5.26 

Total Assam 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.27 0.05 0.32 14.02 20.02 34.04 19.01 18.96 37.97 32.04 35.42 67.46 33.92 32.17 66.09 50.29 41.40 91.69 

Dooars 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.55 1.13 1.68 8.23 8.45 16.68 6.26 6.70 12.96 9.35 9.69 19.04 12.56 13.95 26.51 15.44 13.92 29.36 

Terai 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.17 1.02 1.19 2.93 10.21 13.14 1.46 7.42 8.88 2.76 11.40 14.16 3.59 15.41 19.00 5.13 16.53 21.66 

Darjeeling 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.17 1.01 0.04 1.05 0.41 0.01 0.42 0.52 0.01 0.53 0.96 0.07 1.03 

Total West Bengal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.72 2.15 2.87 11.33 18.66 29.99 8.73 14.16 22.89 12.52 21.10 33.62 16.67 29.37 46.04 21.53 30.52 52.05 

Others 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.55 1.20 1.75 0.71 1.26 1.97 0.93 2.17 3.10 1.19 2.40 3.59 1.66 3.02 4.68 

Total North India 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.01 2.22 3.23 25.90 39.88 65.78 28.45 34.38 62.83 45.49 58.69 104.18 51.78 63.94 115.72 73.48 74.94 148.42 

Tamil Nadu 3.60 5.03 8.63 4.09 4.60 8.69 4.00 5.34 9.34 5.54 7.01 12.55 7.13 11.03 18.16 6.65 13.41 20.06 5.50 10.92 16.42 

Kerala 3.76 0.88 4.64 3.51 0.72 4.23 3.47 0.71 4.18 4.47 1.08 5.55 5.89 1.07 6.96 5.73 1.31 7.04 4.20 0.78 4.98 

Karnataka 0.33 0.03 0.36 0.39 0.01 0.40 0.30 0.01 0.31 0.24 0.01 0.25 0.42 0.02 0.44 1.15 0.03 1.18 0.31 0.01 0.32 

Total South India 7.69 5.94 13.63 7.99 5.33 13.32 7.77 6.06 13.83 10.25 8.10 18.35 13.44 12.12 25.56 13.53 14.75 28.28 10.01 11.71 21.72 

Total All India 7.69 5.94 13.63 9.00 7.55 16.55 33.67 45.94 79.61 38.70 42.48 81.18 58.93 70.81 129.74 65.31 78.69 144.00 83.49 86.65 170.14 

 
B.G indicates Big Growers while S.G indicates Small Growers 

*Provisional; subject to change 

(The first revision of 2023 (Apr-Aug) included) 
 

 

 



 

 
 

TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  
 

State/Region wise and Month wise Tea Production data for the year 2023 -- Qty. in M.Kgs  
 

 

State 
Aug-23* Sep-23* Oct-23* Nov-23* Dec-23* Jan- Dec  23*  

BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total 

Assam Valley 49.11 46.26 95.37 44.48 38.84 83.32 52.07 46.16 98.23 29.40 29.78 59.18 8.20 9.71 17.91 317.92 318.13 636.05 

Cachar 5.55 0.17 5.72 4.92 0.20 5.12 5.85 0.18 6.03 3.96 0.13 4.09 2.28 0.04 2.32 37.45 1.36 38.81 

Total Assam 54.66 46.43 101.09 49.40 39.04 88.44 57.92 46.34 104.26 33.36 29.91 63.27 10.48 9.75 20.23 355.37 319.49 674.86 

Dooars 15.66 14.75 30.41 13.47 12.26 25.73 15.23 14.78 30.01 10.58 11.53 22.11 4.87 10.84 15.71 112.20 118.00 230.20 

Terai 4.88 20.58 25.46 4.34 15.34 19.68 4.51 19.92 24.43 3.71 13.52 17.23 1.98 19.45 21.43 35.46 150.80 186.26 

Darjeeling 0.96 0.11 1.07 0.77 0.11 0.88 0.53 0.01 0.54 0.34 0.04 0.38 0.06 0.05 0.11 5.73 0.45 6.18 

Total West Bengal 21.50 35.44 56.94 18.58 27.71 46.29 20.27 34.71 54.98 14.63 25.09 39.72 6.91 30.34 37.25 153.39 269.25 422.64 

Others 1.70 2.92 4.62 1.24 2.89 4.13 1.35 3.36 4.71 1.09 2.15 3.24 0.57 1.81 2.38 11.01 23.20 34.21 

Total North India 77.86 84.79 162.65 69.22 69.64 138.86 79.54 84.41 163.95 49.08 57.15 106.23 17.96 41.90 59.86 519.77 611.94 1131.71 

Tamil Nadu 5.38 9.48 14.86 5.86 11.16 17.02 4.68 10.19 14.87 4.71 9.19 13.90 3.93 8.59 12.52 61.07 105.95 167.02 

Kerala 3.72 0.85 4.57 5.43 0.99 6.42 3.11 0.62 3.73 5.25 1.13 6.38 4.02 0.75 4.77 52.56 10.89 63.45 

Karnataka 0.36 0.03 0.39 0.57 0.03 0.60 0.27 0.02 0.29 0.58 0.03 0.61 0.35 0.02 0.37 5.27 0.25 5.52 

Total South India 9.46 10.36 19.82 11.86 12.18 24.04 8.06 10.83 18.89 10.54 10.35 20.89 8.30 9.36 17.66 118.90 117.09 235.99 

Total All India 87.32 95.15 182.47 81.08 81.82 162.90 87.60 95.24 182.84 59.62 67.50 127.12 26.26 51.26 77.52 638.67 729.03 1367.70 
 

 

B.G indicates Big Growers while S.G indicates Small Growers 

*Provisional; subject to change 

(The first revision of 2023 (Apr-Aug) included) 

 

 



 

 
 

TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  
 

State/Region wise and Month wise Tea Production data for the year 2022 (Final) -- Qty. in M.Kgs  

 

 

State 
Jan-22 Feb-22 Mar-22 Apr-22 May-22 Jun-22 Jul-22 

BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total 

Assam Valley 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.04 0.14 9.36 14.28 23.64 18.99 22.01 41.00 24.84 31.94 56.78 35.94 35.32 71.26 40.48 38.09 78.57 

Cachar 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.04 0.84 0.02 0.86 2.97 0.09 3.06 3.27 0.09 3.36 3.75 0.15 3.90 4.81 0.13 4.94 

Total Assam 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.04 0.18 10.20 14.30 24.50 21.96 22.10 44.06 28.11 32.03 60.14 39.69 35.47 75.16 45.29 38.22 83.51 

Dooars 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.30 0.50 0.80 7.47 7.43 14.90 7.37 7.16 14.53 11.63 10.60 22.23 11.66 10.55 22.21 16.36 12.47 28.83 

Terai 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.79 0.88 2.35 8.87 11.22 2.05 8.32 10.37 2.94 12.97 15.91 3.59 13.79 17.38 4.78 13.92 18.70 

Darjeeling 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.30 0.00 0.30 1.19 0.02 1.21 0.38 0.01 0.39 0.80 0.03 0.83 1.02 0.02 1.04 

Total West Bengal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.39 1.29 1.68 10.12 16.30 26.42 10.61 15.50 26.11 14.95 23.58 38.53 16.05 24.37 40.42 22.16 26.41 48.57 

Others 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.26 1.01 1.27 0.78 1.50 2.28 0.81 1.90 2.71 1.10 2.59 3.69 1.23 2.46 3.69 

Total North India 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.53 1.33 1.86 20.58 31.61 52.19 33.35 39.10 72.45 43.87 57.51 101.38 56.84 62.43 119.27 68.68 67.09 135.77 

Tamil Nadu 4.18 5.15 9.33 4.24 5.97 10.21 4.26 7.39 11.65 5.74 8.66 14.40 7.25 11.16 18.41 5.30 11.75 17.05 4.74 10.00 14.74 

Kerala 5.25 1.19 6.44 3.33 0.79 4.12 3.36 0.85 4.21 4.69 1.16 5.85 7.28 1.45 8.73 5.04 1.15 6.19 3.64 0.88 4.52 

Karnataka 0.42 0.03 0.45 0.28 0.01 0.29 0.41 0.02 0.43 0.53 0.02 0.55 0.62 0.04 0.66 0.57 0.04 0.61 0.24 0.02 0.26 

Total South India 9.85 6.37 16.22 7.85 6.77 14.62 8.03 8.26 16.29 10.96 9.84 20.80 15.15 12.65 27.80 10.91 12.94 23.85 8.62 10.90 19.52 

Total All India 9.85 6.37 16.22 8.38 8.10 16.48 28.61 39.87 68.48 44.31 48.94 93.25 59.02 70.16 129.18 67.75 75.37 143.12 77.30 77.99 155.29 

 

 
B.G indicates Big Growers while S.G indicates Small Growers 

# Apr-Dec, 2023 data is revised 
 

 



 

 
 

TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  
 

State/Region wise and Month wise Tea Production data for the year 2022 (Final) -- Qty. in M.Kgs  

State 
Aug-22 Sep-22 Oct-22 Nov-22 Dec-22 Jan- Dec  22 

BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total 

Assam Valley 54.13 49.35 103.48 54.15 53.09 107.24 44.62 40.30 84.92 28.67 33.61 62.28 8.83 9.63 18.46 320.11 327.66 647.77 

Cachar 6.09 0.24 6.33 5.59 0.21 5.80 5.65 0.15 5.80 4.56 0.20 4.76 2.03 0.05 2.08 39.60 1.33 40.93 

Total Assam 60.22 49.59 109.81 59.74 53.30 113.04 50.27 40.45 90.72 33.23 33.81 67.04 10.86 9.68 20.54 359.71 328.99 688.70 

Dooars 17.75 14.71 32.46 16.61 14.89 31.50 18.64 11.94 30.58 12.19 11.71 23.90 5.25 7.62 12.87 125.23 109.58 234.81 

Terai 5.64 16.97 22.61 5.34 16.82 22.16 4.61 14.04 18.65 4.00 15.70 19.70 1.90 12.86 14.76 37.29 135.05 172.34 

Darjeeling 1.09 0.03 1.12 0.80 0.31 1.11 0.51 0.01 0.52 0.34 0.01 0.35 0.06 0.00 0.06 6.49 0.44 6.93 

Total West Bengal 24.48 31.71 56.19 22.75 32.02 54.77 23.76 25.99 49.75 16.53 27.42 43.95 7.21 20.48 27.69 169.01 245.07 414.08 

Others 1.70 3.27 4.97 1.40 3.01 4.41 1.25 2.51 3.76 0.99 2.20 3.19 0.54 1.25 1.79 10.06 21.70 31.76 

Total North India 86.40 84.57 170.97 83.89 88.33 172.22 75.28 68.95 144.23 50.75 63.43 114.18 18.61 31.41 50.02 538.78 595.76 1134.54 

Tamil Nadu 2.85 7.84 10.69 5.97 10.16 16.13 4.68 8.28 12.96 5.22 8.99 14.21 3.42 5.82 9.24 57.85 101.17 159.02 

Kerala 2.96 0.64 3.60 5.59 1.31 6.90 4.74 0.94 5.68 5.02 1.48 6.50 4.11 0.85 4.96 55.01 12.69 67.70 

Karnataka 0.20 0.02 0.22 0.41 0.03 0.44 0.26 0.02 0.28 0.57 0.03 0.60 0.29 0.02 0.31 4.80 0.30 5.10 

Total South India 6.01 8.50 14.51 11.97 11.50 23.47 9.68 9.24 18.92 10.81 10.50 21.31 7.82 6.69 14.51 117.66 114.16 231.82 

Total All India 92.41 93.07 185.48 95.86 99.83 195.69 84.96 78.19 163.15 61.56 73.93 135.49 26.43 38.10 64.53 656.44 709.92 1366.36 

 
B.G indicates Big Growers while S.G indicates Small Growers 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  
 

State/Region wise and Month wise Tea Production data for the year 2022-23 (Final) -- Qty. in M.Kgs  

 

State 
Apr-22 May-22 Jun-22 Jul-22 Aug-22 Sep-22 

BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total 

Assam Valley 18.99 22.01 41.00 24.84 31.94 56.78 35.94 35.32 71.26 40.48 38.09 78.57 54.13 49.35 103.48 54.15 53.09 107.24 

Cachar 2.97 0.09 3.06 3.27 0.09 3.36 3.75 0.15 3.90 4.81 0.13 4.94 6.09 0.24 6.33 5.59 0.21 5.80 

Total Assam 21.96 22.10 44.06 28.11 32.03 60.14 39.69 35.47 75.16 45.29 38.22 83.51 60.22 49.59 109.81 59.74 53.30 113.04 

Dooars 7.37 7.16 14.53 11.63 10.60 22.23 11.66 10.55 22.21 16.36 12.47 28.83 17.75 14.71 32.46 16.61 14.89 31.50 

Terai 2.05 8.32 10.37 2.94 12.97 15.91 3.59 13.79 17.38 4.78 13.92 18.70 5.64 16.97 22.61 5.34 16.82 22.16 

Darjeeling 1.19 0.02 1.21 0.38 0.01 0.39 0.80 0.03 0.83 1.02 0.02 1.04 1.09 0.03 1.12 0.80 0.31 1.11 

Total West 
Bengal 

10.61 15.50 26.11 14.95 23.58 38.53 16.05 24.37 40.42 22.16 26.41 48.57 24.48 31.71 56.19 22.75 32.02 54.77 

Others 0.78 1.50 2.28 0.81 1.90 2.71 1.10 2.59 3.69 1.23 2.46 3.69 1.70 3.27 4.97 1.40 3.01 4.41 

Total North 
India 

33.35 39.10 72.45 43.87 57.51 101.38 56.84 62.43 119.27 68.68 67.09 135.77 86.40 84.57 170.97 83.89 88.33 172.22 

Tamil Nadu 5.74 8.66 14.40 7.25 11.16 18.41 5.30 11.75 17.05 4.74 10.00 14.74 2.85 7.84 10.69 5.97 10.16 16.13 

Kerala 4.69 1.16 5.85 7.28 1.45 8.73 5.04 1.15 6.19 3.64 0.88 4.52 2.96 0.64 3.60 5.59 1.31 6.90 

Karnataka 0.53 0.02 0.55 0.62 0.04 0.66 0.57 0.04 0.61 0.24 0.02 0.26 0.20 0.02 0.22 0.41 0.03 0.44 

Total South 
India 

10.96 9.84 20.80 15.15 12.65 27.80 10.91 12.94 23.85 8.62 10.90 19.52 6.01 8.50 14.51 11.97 11.50 23.47 

Total All India 44.31 48.94 93.25 59.02 70.16 129.18 67.75 75.37 143.12 77.30 77.99 155.29 92.41 93.07 185.48 95.86 99.83 195.69 

 
B.G indicates Big Growers while S.G indicates Small Growers 

# Apr-Dec, 2023 data is revised. 
 

 



 

 
 

TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  
 

State/Region wise and Month wise Tea Production data for the year 2022-23  (Final)-- Qty. in M.Kgs  

 

State  
Oct-22 Nov-22 Dec-22 Jan-23 Feb-23 Mar-23 2022-23 Total 

BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total 

Assam Valley 44.62 40.30 84.92 28.67 33.61 62.28 8.83 9.63 18.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.24 0.05 0.29 13.38 20.00 33.38 324.27 333.39 657.66 

Cachar 5.65 0.15 5.80 4.56 0.20 4.76 2.03 0.05 2.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.64 0.02 0.66 39.39 1.33 40.72 

Total Assam 50.27 40.45 90.72 33.23 33.81 67.04 10.86 9.68 20.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.27 0.05 0.32 14.02 20.02 34.04 363.66 334.72 698.38 

Dooars 18.64 11.94 30.58 12.19 11.71 23.90 5.25 7.62 12.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.55 1.13 1.68 8.23 8.45 16.68 126.24 111.23 237.47 

Terai 4.61 14.04 18.65 4.00 15.70 19.70 1.90 12.86 14.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.17 1.02 1.19 2.93 10.21 13.14 37.95 136.62 174.57 

Darjeeling 0.51 0.01 0.52 0.34 0.01 0.35 0.06 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.17 6.36 0.44 6.80 

Total West Bengal 23.76 25.99 49.75 16.53 27.42 43.95 7.21 20.48 27.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.72 2.15 2.87 11.33 18.66 29.99 170.55 248.29 418.84 

Others 1.25 2.51 3.76 0.99 2.20 3.19 0.54 1.25 1.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.55 1.20 1.75 10.37 21.91 32.28 

Total North India 75.28 68.95 144.23 50.75 63.43 114.18 18.61 31.41 50.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.01 2.22 3.23 25.90 39.88 65.78 544.58 604.92 1149.50 

Tamil Nadu 4.68 8.28 12.96 5.22 8.99 14.21 3.42 5.82 9.24 3.60 5.03 8.63 4.09 4.60 8.69 4.00 5.34 9.34 56.86 97.63 154.49 

Kerala 4.74 0.94 5.68 5.02 1.48 6.50 4.11 0.85 4.96 3.76 0.88 4.64 3.51 0.72 4.23 3.47 0.71 4.18 53.81 12.17 65.98 

Karnataka 0.26 0.02 0.28 0.57 0.03 0.60 0.29 0.02 0.31 0.33 0.03 0.36 0.39 0.01 0.40 0.30 0.01 0.31 4.71 0.29 5.00 

Total South India 9.68 9.24 18.92 10.81 10.50 21.31 7.82 6.69 14.51 7.69 5.94 13.63 7.99 5.33 13.32 7.77 6.06 13.83 115.38 110.09 225.47 

Total All India 84.96 78.19 163.15 61.56 73.93 135.49 26.43 38.10 64.53 7.69 5.94 13.63 9.00 7.55 16.55 33.67 45.94 79.61 659.96 715.01 1374.97 

 

 
B.G indicates Big Growers while S.G indicates Small Growers 

*Provisional; subject to change # Apr-Dec, 2023 data is revised. 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 
 

TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  
 

Region wise, Category wise Production for the year 2022 & 2022-23 (Final) -- Qty. in M.Kgs  

 

Month 
North India South India All India 

CTC Ortho Green Total CTC Ortho Green Total CTC Ortho Green Total 

Jan-22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.23 2.63 0.36 16.22 13.23 2.63 0.36 16.22 

Feb-22 1.83 0.02 0.01 1.86 11.38 2.68 0.56 14.62 13.21 2.70 0.57 16.48 

Mar-22 49.95 1.90 0.34 52.19 12.92 2.88 0.49 16.29 62.87 4.78 0.83 68.48 

Apr-22 66.90 5.07 0.48 72.45 16.40 3.81 0.59 20.80 83.30 8.88 1.07 93.25 

May-22 93.68 6.46 1.24 101.38 21.36 5.73 0.71 27.80 115.04 12.19 1.95 129.18 

Jun-22 106.99 10.74 1.54 119.27 18.42 4.82 0.61 23.85 125.41 15.56 2.15 143.12 

Jul-22 120.22 13.52 2.03 135.77 15.42 3.48 0.62 19.52 135.64 17.00 2.65 155.29 

Aug-22 152.63 16.01 2.33 170.97 11.68 2.30 0.53 14.51 164.31 18.31 2.86 185.48 

Sep-22 155.96 13.96 2.30 172.22 18.29 4.62 0.56 23.47 174.25 18.58 2.86 195.69 

Oct-22 132.98 9.75 1.50 144.23 14.35 4.11 0.46 18.92 147.33 13.86 1.96 163.15 

Nov-22 105.99 7.42 0.77 114.18 17.06 3.81 0.44 21.31 123.05 11.23 1.21 135.49 

Dec-22 47.46 1.96 0.60 50.02 11.31 2.90 0.30 14.51 58.77 4.86 0.90 64.53 

2022 1034.59 86.81 13.14 1134.54 181.82 43.77 6.23 231.82 1216.41 130.58 19.37 1366.36 

Jan-23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.65 2.65 0.33 13.63 10.65 2.65 0.33 13.63 

Feb-23 3.07 0.14 0.02 3.23 10.53 2.40 0.39 13.32 13.60 2.54 0.41 16.55 

Mar-23 59.70 5.68 0.40 65.78 10.86 2.63 0.34 13.83 70.56 8.31 0.74 79.61 

2022-23 1045.58 90.71 13.21 1149.50 176.33 43.26 5.88 225.47 1221.91 133.97 19.09 1374.97 

 

 


